
ID Task Duration Start Finish

1 3D.2/2 Expansion of the left and right embankment of the Biala River in the Tarnow Municipality and the City of Tarnow 578 days? Mon 25.02.19 Thu 13.05.21

2 Obtainment of the World Bank's "NO" for updated Procurement Plan 1 day? Fri 29.03.19 Fri 29.03.19

3 Submission of an application for a IPIP decision 0 edays Mon 03.08.20 Mon 03.08.20

4 Implementation Permit (IPIP) 120 edays Mon 03.08.20 Tue 01.12.20

5 IPIP decision becomes final 30 edays Tue 01.12.20 Thu 31.12.20

6 Land Acquisition and Resettlement Action Plan 578 days Mon 25.02.19 Thu 13.05.21

7 Identification of the properties necessary for implementation of the project 15 edays Mon 25.02.19 Tue 12.03.19

8 Socio-economic research 87 edays Mon 03.06.19 Thu 29.08.19

9 Development of the socio-economic study 46 edays Thu 29.08.19 Mon 14.10.19

10 Development of LA&RAP 46 edays Thu 12.09.19 Mon 28.10.19

11 Submission to the Client 0 days Mon 28.10.19 Mon 28.10.19

12 Client's analyses and updates 53 edays Mon 28.10.19 Mon 23.12.19

13 Submission to the PCU 0 days Mon 23.12.19 Mon 23.12.19

14 PCU's analyses and updates 71 edays Mon 23.12.19 Tue 03.03.20

15 Obtainment of the World Banks' "OK" for the public consulations 2 edays Tue 03.03.20 Thu 05.03.20

16 RAP verification after conditional "OK" based on WB comments 6 edays Thu 05.03.20 Wed 11.03.20

17 Approval of the document by PCU 2 edays Wed 11.03.20 Fri 13.03.20

18 Publication of LA&RAP and public hearings 21 edays Wed 25.03.20 Wed 15.04.20

19 Publicity of the RAP in connection with COVID-19 21 edays Wed 03.06.20 Wed 24.06.20

20 Development of LA&RAP including conclusions of public hearings 37 edays Wed 24.06.20 Fri 31.07.20

21 Obtainment of the World Bank's "NO" 21 edays Fri 31.07.20 Fri 21.08.20

22 Obtainment of properties 149 days Fri 16.10.20 Thu 13.05.21

23 Valuation of permanent acquisition 60 edays Fri 16.10.20 Tue 15.12.20

24 Negotiations with PAP regarding the amount of compensation - 70% procedure 45 edays Tue 15.12.20 Fri 29.01.21

25 Payment of compensation 46 edays Thu 31.12.20 Mon 15.02.21

26 Transferring the case to the Voivode (in the event of a failure of negotiations) 0 edays Fri 29.01.21 Fri 29.01.21

27 Issuance of a decision by the Voivode on the compensation value 60 edays Fri 29.01.21 Tue 30.03.21

28 Validation of the aforementioned decision of Voivode 30 edays Tue 30.03.21 Thu 29.04.21

29 Payment of compensation 14 edays Thu 29.04.21 Thu 13.05.21
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